MM1W3V3~ MM1W330
Rev.E May.-2017                                                     DATA SHEET
אַד ק ᴙ҇‖ ι ᶚ VRG0456IO Ṃ
Glass Passivated Junction Zener voltage regulator diodes,SOD-123FL thin package.
҈זּ 616Y 663Y ￼Ḵ ᶀ ᴙּכ ιṇᶚ ᾳṂ ᵀ Ṫ ῂ ғᵝ
3.3V to 330V wide zener voltage range applications, Small plastic package suitable for surface
mounted design.Halogen free product.

IR at VR
Min
(V)
Nom
(V)
Max
(V)
mA
Max
(Ω)
Max
（μA）
（V）
IZM
(mA)
MM1W3V3 FHD 3.10 3.3 3.50 75 10 100 1 285
MM1W3V6 FHE 3.40 3.6 3.80 69 10 100 1 263
MM1W3V9 FHF 3.70 3.9 4.10 64 9.0 50 1 243
MM1W4V3 FHG 4.06 4.3 4.56 58 9.0 25 1 219
MM1W4V7 FHJ 4.50 4.7 4.93 53 8.0 10 1 203
MM1W5V1 FHK 4.84 5.1 5.36 49 7.0 10 1 186
MM1W5V6 FHL 5.32 5.6 5.92 45 5.0 10 2 170
MM1W6V2 FHN 5.86 6.2 6.51 41 2.0 10 3 154
MM1W6V8 FHO 6.46 6.8 7.18 37 3.5 10 4 140
MM1W7V5 FHQ 7.12 7.5 7.88 34 4.0 10 5 127
MM1W8V2 FHR 7.79 8.2 8.67 31 4.5 10 6 116
MM1W9V1 FHT 8.60 9.0 9.59 28 5.0 10 7 104
MM1W10 FHU 9.50 10 10.5 25 7.0 10 7 95
MM1W11 FHV 10.4 11 11.6 23 8.0 5 8 86
MM1W12 FHW 11.4 12 12.6 21 9.0 5 9 79
MM1W13 FHX 12.4 13 14.1 19 10 5 10 71
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
MM1W3V3~ MM1W330
Rev.E May.-2017                                                     DATA SHEET